그는 그	ALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE RUG ADMINISTRATION	S	
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND DHONE MI IMPER	EL VIII SI III V. A	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER FDA Florida District 555 Winderley Place, Suite 200 Maitland FL 32751 (407) 475-4700		3/21-3/24/16 & 4/11/16 FEI NUMBER	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED		1	
TO: Andreas D. Dettlaff, Owner			N NO S LEE OF
FIRM NAME			en Observingsmittlem
Absolute Pharmacy, LLC	Pharmacy, LLC 16011 N. Nebraska A		
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT	T INSPECTED	
Lutz, FL 33549	Producer of Sterile Dr	ıgs	
THIS DOCUMENT LISTS OBSERVATIONS MADE BY THE FDA REPRESENT. OBSERVATIONS; AND DO NOT REPRESENT A FINAL AGENCY DETERMINATION OBSERVATION, OR HAVE IMPLEMENTED, OR PLAN TO IMPLEMENT COR OBJECTION OR ACTION WITH THE FDA REPRESENTATIVE(S) DURING THE YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT FDA AT THE PHONE NUMBER	ON REGARDING YOUR COMPLI RECTIVE ACTION IN RESPONS INSPECTION OR SUBMIT THIS I	ANCE. IF YOU HAVE AN OB E TO AN OBSERVATION,	JECTION REGARDING AN YOU MAY DISCUSS THE
DURING AN INSPECTION OF YOUR FIRM (I) (WE) OBSERVED:	Maria Sala		and the second
1. Procedures designed to prevent microbiological con	ntamination of drug pro	ducts nurnorting to	he sterile are not
established, written, and followed.	attainment of thing pro	oddes parporting to	
*Repeated Observations from the previous Form FDA	-483 issued 11/19/14 a	nd Warning Letter	issued 4/27/15.
Specifically,		200 - 60 80 152	. * " 914 H L 2
A. The media fills performed to qualify pharmacists in adequate in that it did not closely simulate current procencountered during preparation of drug products as performed to media fill documentation the following	cesses and the most char r SOP No.7.007.3 Med	illenging or stressfu ia Fill for High Ris	l conditions
a) None of the "qualified" aseptic pharmacists had adsimulates current processes and represents worst-case (b) (4), which includes: gowning/re-gowning, fatigue, There was also no documentation that media fills are cand behavior.	conditions, i.e. etc. that would provide	(b) (4) a challenge to asep person to assess as	(b) (4) otic operations. eptic technique
b) The documentation for the media fill performed by of current practices. The media fill had no documentate contamination, no documentation of environmental methe media fill was not documented. There was no documented in the media fill was not documented and inspected for mice Charge, R.R stated that during the media fill his gloves documented on the media fill. There was no documented conducting sterile operations for the past 4 months.	tion that fingertips were onitoring (gown, air, are umentation that the crobial growth. The assess were tearing exposing tation that the pharmaceus.	e sampled for micro d surface), and the (b) (4) eptic pharmacist/Ph g his skin. This incl ist passed his media	armacist in dent was not a fill, but he has
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	Jessica L. Pressley, Drug Inv	Van de	04/11/2016

	OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SE AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION	RVICES	141		
ISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	DATE(S) OF INSPECTION		
DA Florida District		3/21-3/24/16 & 4/11			
555 Winderley Place, Suite 200 Maitland FL 32751					
(407) 475-4700		FEI NUMBER			
Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry		3011116100			
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED					
To: Andreas D. Dettlaff, Owner					
FIRM NAME					
Absolute Pharmacy, LLC					
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE					
Lutz, FL 33549	Producer of Ster	D20 095			
c) The documentation for the media fill perform		The first control of the first	No.		
of current practices as he only produced (b) (4)		rang at the first of the contract of the contr	The state of the s		
media fill had no documentation that fingertips v	were sampled for micro	biological contamination	n, no		
documentation of environmental monitoring (go	wn, air, and surface), ar	nd the time duration of t	he media fill was		
not documented. The media fill stated that	(6)	(4)) were		
(b) (4)	therefore the	(b) (4)	69 93		
Pharmacist in Charge, R.R.	A Contract of the Contract of		- 1		
the media fill was not documented. The media f		(b) (4) efore the (l	b) (4)		
(b) (4) Pharmacist in Charge, R.R.		Mark 7 - E	Y 44 2		
e. Your firm lacked a disqualification and re-qual of batches or out-of-specification environmental Cypionate 210mg/mL multidose 5mL vials, lot failed sterility testing. The previous media fill p not representative of current practices. However performing aseptic operations until a successful B. During a demonstration of gowning and steril aseptic pharmacist ((((a))) in the ISO 5 LAFW of technique: a) Pharmacist entered the gowning room (ISO 7) ISO 8 area, sanitized hands, opened the sterile fasterile gown and put it on touching the interior/endices bare hands.	sampling results are reply 11315MCPL produced erformed by this pharm, no action was taken by media fill is performed. The operations for Cyanoc in 3/22/16, I observed the operation of the company of the operation of the operati	ported. For example, To l by aseptic pharmacist acist on (b) (4) was ina y your firm to restrict the cobalamin 1,100mcg/ml e following deficiencies arments that were previ- net, touched hair/face, t	estosterone (a) (b) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d		
EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AN	D TITLE (Print or Type)	DATE ISSUED		
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	Jessica L. Pressley, D	rug Investigator	04/11/2016		

* 440		DF:HEALTH AND HUMAN SER AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION	VICES	
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION		
FDA Florida District 555 Winderley Place, Suite 200		3/21-3/24/16 & 4/11/	16	
Maitland FL 32			FEI NUMBER	
(407) 475-4700			3011116100	
	Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry IAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED		3011110100	
CALCE II AM AND FRANCISCO CONTROL				
FIRM NAME	: Andreas D. Dettlaff, Owner M NAME STREET ADDRESS			***
NOR NOT ALL			a Avenue, Suite 103	
CITY, STATE AND 2		TYPE OF ESTABLISHM		
Lutz, FL 33549		Producer of Sterile		
	(b) (4) conducted by the Pharma charmacist stated that since sterile pro (b) (4)	-	(14)(6)	(7)(0)
product to the (b) (4) syr 5 LAFW. The d) The pharm vials).		ividual vials. The pharm llowing for sterile produ als but stated that these v over the open vials (lar	nacist jammed the plun uct to leak out onto the vials would be destroyed gest batch can consist of	surface of the ISO ed. of as many as (b) (4)
been vandate	a to metude (b) (4)	na (b) (4)	January 19	
b) Your firm'	's	(b) (4)	in th	ne (b) (4)
	sed to sterilize Testosterone products (b) (4) are intended to	has not been validated. (b) (4)	In addition, according	2007 1 2000
Methylcobals and (b) (4) *Repeated O 3. Aseptic pro	bservations from the previous Form I occessing areas are deficient regarding ing the room and equipment to produ	This includes lack of very street of the property of the system for monitor ace aseptic conditions.	(b) (4) used for Sern validation data for the	issued 4/27/15.
	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND	TITLE (Print or Type)	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	SAP	Jessica L. Pressley, Dru	g Investigator	04/11/2016

	FOOD AND DRUG ADMINIS	TRATION
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION
FDA Florida District 555 Winderley Place, Suite 200		3/21-3/24/16 & 4/11/16
Maitland FL 32751	34	FEI NUMBER
(407) 475-4700 Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industr		3011116100
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT		
To: Andreas D. Dettlaff, Owner		
FIRM NAME		
Absolute Pharmacy, LLC	solute Pharmacy, LLC 16011 N. Nebraska	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	TYPE OF	ESTABLISHMENT INSPECTED
Lutz, FL 33549	Produce	er of Sterile Drugs
a) Prior to working in the ISO 5 LAF within the ISO 5 buffer room with (beciling, sides, and middle bar of the J	the following deficiencies: W, the pharmacist only san (a) (b) (4) w AFW Hood where the IV to	vipes (b) (4) failed to wipe down the bag is placed containing sterile product after
previously opened (b)(4) sterile	(b) (4) wipes within the	ions within the ISO 5 buffer room. I observed a ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off s within the ISO 5 buffer room.
previously opened (b) (4) sterile components. The pharmacist also state (b) The pharmacist introduced a pump sterile (b) (4).	wipes within the lated that this practice occurs into the ISO 5 LAFW with	ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off s within the ISO 5 buffer room. nout first wiping down the pump and cord with
previously opened (b) (4) sterile components. The pharmacist also state (b) The pharmacist introduced a pump sterile (b) (4). B. Upon observation of environmental Cyanocobalamin 1,100mcg/mL performance.	wipes within the lated that this practice occurs into the ISO 5 LAFW with all conditions during filling a primed by aseptic pharmacist	ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off is within the ISO 5 buffer room. Hout first wiping down the pump and cord with and at the completion of sterile operations for the completion of the following deficiencies:
previously opened (b) (4) sterile components. The pharmacist also state (b) The pharmacist introduced a pump sterile (b) (4) . B. Upon observation of environmental	wipes within the lated that this practice occurs into the ISO 5 LAFW with all conditions during filling a primed by aseptic pharmacist	ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off is within the ISO 5 buffer room. Hout first wiping down the pump and cord with and at the completion of sterile operations for t ((((((((((((((((((
previously opened (b) (4) sterile components. The pharmacist also starts the pharmacist introduced a pump sterile (b) (4). B. Upon observation of environmental Cyanocobalamin 1,100mcg/mL performance (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (e) (d) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e	wipes within the lated that this practice occurs into the ISO 5 LAFW with all conditions during filling a primed by aseptic pharmacist fucted during filling operations as the pharmacist was obse	ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off is within the ISO 5 buffer room. Hout first wiping down the pump and cord with and at the completion of sterile operations for t ((((a)))(((((((((((((((((((((((((((((
previously opened (b) (4) sterile components. The pharmacist also start the pharmacist also start the pharmacist introduced a pump sterile (b) (4). B. Upon observation of environmental Cyanocobalamin 1,100mcg/mL perform the performance of t	wipes within the lated that this practice occurs into the ISO 5 LAFW with all conditions during filling a branch by aseptic pharmacist fucted during filling operations as the pharmacist was obsolute then repeating the tech	ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off is within the ISO 5 buffer room. Hout first wiping down the pump and cord with and at the completion of sterile operations for the complete opera
previously opened (b) (4) sterile components. The pharmacist also start the pharmacist also start the pharmacist introduced a pump sterile (b) (4). B. Upon observation of environmental Cyanocobalamin 1,100mcg/mL perform the performance of t	wipes within the lated that this practice occurs into the ISO 5 LAFW with all conditions during filling a sormed by aseptic pharmacist fucted during filling operations as the pharmacist was obsolate then repeating the technology the surface of the	ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off is within the ISO 5 buffer room. Hout first wiping down the pump and cord with and at the completion of sterile operations for t (((b)(c)(b))). I noted the following deficiencies: ons. erved using (b) (4) and dabbing (c) mique with (b) (3)(c) left hand covering the previously (b) (4) with a dry Sterile Rectangular Foam (b) (4)
previously opened (b) (4) sterile components. The pharmacist also start the pharmacist also start the pharmacist introduced a pump sterile (b) (4). B. Upon observation of environmental Cyanocobalamin 1,100mcg/mL perform the performance of t	wipes within the lated that this practice occurs into the ISO 5 LAFW with all conditions during filling a branch by aseptic pharmacist fucted during filling operations as the pharmacist was obsolute then repeating the technology the surface of the Using those	ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off is within the ISO 5 buffer room. Inout first wiping down the pump and cord with and at the completion of sterile operations for the completion operation of sterile operations for the completion operation operation operations for the completion operation operation operations for the completion operation operation operati
components. The pharmacist also state to components. The pharmacist also state to the pharmacist introduced a pump sterile (b) (4). B. Upon observation of environmental cyanocobalamin 1,100mcg/mL performs a) No viable air monitoring was conducted in the pharmacist sampling was inadequated in the pharmacist was observed swall conducted fingertips on (b) (7)(c) right hand onto the pharmacist was observed swall conducted in the pharmacist was observed which was observed with the pharmacist was observed which was observed with the pharmacist w	wipes within the lated that this practice occurs into the ISO 5 LAFW with all conditions during filling a symmetry of the latest during filling operations as the pharmacist was obsolate then repeating the technology of the latest during those and plated it. Your this is me on the surfaces. In additional distributions on the surfaces. In additional distributions on the surfaces.	ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off is within the ISO 5 buffer room. Inout first wiping down the pump and cord with and at the completion of sterile operations for t ((b)(c)(c)(b)) I noted the following deficiencies: Ons. Herved using (b) (4) and dabbing (c) anique with (b) (c)(c)(c)(d) and dabbing (c) (d) (d) (d) (e) (d) (e) (d) (e) (d) (e) (e) (d) (e) (e) (d) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e
previously opened (b) (4) sterile components. The pharmacist also start b) The pharmacist introduced a pump sterile (b) (4). B. Upon observation of environmental Cyanocobalamin 1,100mcg/mL performs a) No viable air monitoring was conducted by Fingertip sampling was inadequated fingertips on (b) (5) (c) (right hand onto the polated fingertip sample. C) The pharmacist was observed swall swab with the technique of (b) (4)	wipes within the lated that this practice occurs into the ISO 5 LAFW with all conditions during filling a primed by aseptic pharmacist fucted during filling operations as the pharmacist was obsolate then repeating the technology the surface of the late the late of the l	ISO 8 room that was being used to wipe off is within the ISO 5 buffer room. Inout first wiping down the pump and cord with and at the completion of sterile operations for t ((b)(c)(c)(b)) I noted the following deficiencies: Ons. Herved using (b) (4) and dabbing (c) anique with (b) (c)(c)(c)(d) and dabbing (c) (d) (d) (d) (e) (d) (e) (d) (e) (d) (e) (e) (d) (e) (e) (d) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e) (e

DEPAR	TMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SER FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION	VICES	
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
FDA Florida District		3/21-3/24/16 & 4/11/16	
555 Winderley Place, Suite 200 Maitland FL 32751		\$11.0000 1 19	
(407) 475-4700		FEI NUMBER	
Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry		3011116100	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSU	ED .		
TO: Andreas D. Dettlaff, Owner			
FIRM NAME	STREET ADDRESS		
Absolute Pharmacy, LLC	16011 N. Nebrasi	ka Avenue, Suite 103	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	TYPE OF ESTABLISHM	ENT INSPECTED	
Lutz, FL 33549	Producer of Steril	e Drugs	
*Repeated Observations from the previous 5. Any unexplained discrepancy or the fail specifications shall be thoroughly investigated.	Form FDA-483 issued 11/19/ ure of a batch and any of its co	omponents to meet any of its	
Specifically, A. Your firm failed to establish and follow	an Out of Specification (OOS) Procedure. As a result, your firm failed	
to conduct investigations when an OOS res	ults were received by your firm	n.	
a) OOS for high potency 124.2% (spec. sterile product, MIC+B12 25/50/50+ 1mg/slot of (b) (4) vials on 9/16/15 for distribution sterile product.	mL multidose 30mL vials, lot		
b) Your firm generated a Quality Related E "26% low volume" for the Cyanocobalami investigation was conducted. There is no d reworked. (b) (4) vials were pending release. reviewed and released by the Pharmacist in c) Your firm generated a Quality Related E for a sterility failure for Testosterone Cypic	n 1100mcg/mL multidose 10m locumentation within the batch The visual inspection of this la Charge. This lot was shipped event Report Form (no SOP in	nL vials, fot # A0516TCPL. No in record to show that this batch was ot was not conducted and this lot was not if to a patient on 1/29/16.	
investigation was conducted by the firm or re-training of the pharmacist. This batch w	the control testing lab (CTL).	No documentation was provided for the	
EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND	TITLE (Print or Type) DATE ISSUED	
SEE REVERSE OF THIS	Jessica L. Fressley, Dru	No.	

D		ALTH AND HUMAN SERVI	CES	
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER			DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
FDA Florida District			3/21-3/24/16 & 4/11/	16
555 Winderley Place, Suite 200 Maitland FL 32751				
(407) 475-4700			FEI NUMBER	
Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry	,		3011116100	
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT I			785	
TO: Andreas D. Dettlaff, Owner				
IRM NAME STREET ADDRESS				
Absolute Pharmacy, LLC	Absolute Pharmacy, LLC 16011 N. Nebraska		Avenue, Suite 103	
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE		TYPE OF ESTABLISHMEN		
Lutz, FL 33549		Producer of Sterile I	Drugs	
e) Your firm generated a Quality Rela low potency for Methylcobalamin 10rd documentation was provided for the record. 6. Your firm failed to follow SOP No. Chemicals. As a result, your firm failed following: a) During the visual inspection of Test pharmacist (1000) observed two vials distribution and it is unclear if the two	ng. No lot # was e-training of the 9.014 Procedure ed to conduct an tosterone Enanth containing partie	es in the Event of No investigation when a tate 210mg/mL, Lot culate. Your firm rel	tigation was conduct ch was rejected acco nconformance (NC) in NC occurs as evid A2916TMPL on 1/2 eased the lot on 2/9/1 rejected. No recall v	of Preparations or enced by the 29/16 your 16 of [b] (4) vials for was conducted. In
addition, the batch record does not sta	te that a (b)	(4) was conduc		
(b) (4) sterilization.		11.36.1	-0.1	
b) During the current FDA inspection, vials, lot # A2516MCPL. I observed to using an (b) (4). Also, batch of approximately (b) vials (# of vials of vials by your Pharmacist in Charge control testing lab (CTL). c) Your firm generated a Quality Relativials of Ascorbic Acid 500mg/mL bur was provided. No documentation was	that there was no , non-viable air vials released wa e on 2/1/16 based ted Event Report	documentation with vas not monitored be as not documented in d on the sterility test of t Form (no SOP in place)	in the batch record for fore operations were the batch record) was results of wals contact regarding this for orbic acid is (b) (4) sterior bit acid is (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	conducted. This is reviewed and inducted by your com) on 1/26/16 for
EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE		EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TIT	F (Print or Type)	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	3	Jessica L. Pressley, Drug I		04/11/2016

	DE		ALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE RUG ADMINISTRATION	s	
DISTRICT OFFICE	ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER			DATE(S) OF INSPECTION	
FDA Florida District 555 Winderley Place, Suite 200 Maitland FL 32751			3/21-3/24/16 & 4/11/16		
			FEINUMBER		
(407) 475-4700			3011116100		
	ation: www.fda.gov/oc/industry	ISSUED			
TO: Andreas D	Dettlaff, Owner				
FIRM NAME STREET ADDRESS		STREET ADDRESS			
Absolute Pharm	nacy, LLC		16011 N. Nebraska Av	Avenue, Suite 103	
CITY, STATE AND Z			TYPE OF ESTABLISHMENT		
Lutz, FL 33549			Producer of Sterile Dr	ugs	100
b) The (b) (4) This products. c) Glass vials back to the de	sterilization (b) (4) process is used for finishe and beakers that are depy epyrogenation (b) (4)/batch. esservations from the previ	have not be d product vials, rogenated in-he	een adequately validate , rubber stoppers and co	d as the firm failed taps used in the filling	o specify the (b) (4) g of sterile drug allow a trace
testing to dete	atch of drug product purpor ermine conformance to such	ch requirements	s.	to a gar are	7
Specifically, A. Testing an satisfactory crelease. a) Your firm not interfere to During the re	d release of drug product onformance to the final sp has not validated sterility with the test for the follow view of the method suitab om your control testing la	for distribution secifications and and endotoxin ring products: Notifity for sterility b (CTL) stated	do not include appropriate didentity and strength testing to ensure substantic HB1+B12, Sermore y testing for EDTA 150 that your firm's drug p	riate laboratory deter of each active ingre- ances in your produc- elin and HCG 5,000 omg/mL it was disco- roduct interferes with	rmination of dient prior to t formulations do [U/11,000]U. overed that the h the (b) (4)
	Y	our firm did no	ot receive or review the	results to determine	what corrective
1	EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE	al Col	EMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND TITLE	(Print or Type)	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE	928		Jessica L. Pressley, Drug In	vestigator	04/11/2016

FORM FDA 483 (9/08) PREVIOUS EDITION OBSOLETE

and the latest and th	IT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION	VICES
DISTRICT OFFICE ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER		DATE(S) OF INSPECTION
FDA Florida District 555 Winderley Place, Suite 200		3/21-3/24/16 & 4/11/16
Maitland FL 32751 (407) 475-4700		FEI NUMBER 3011116100
Industry Information: www.fda.gov/oc/industry		3011110100
NAME AND TITLE OF INDIVIDUAL TO WHOM REPORT IS ISSUED		
TO: Andreas D. Dettlaff, Owner	i	
FIRM NAME	STREET ADDRESS	(F)
Absolute Pharmacy, LLC	16011 N. Nebrask	xa Avenue, Suite 103
CITY, STATE AND ZIP CODE	TYPE OF ESTABLISHM	
Lutz, FL 33549	Producer of Sterile	e Drugs
actions needed to be taken. b) Your firm has never performed testing to det	•	
your liquid sterile drug products prior to distrib +vitamin B12 and MIC+vitamin B1+vitamin B	12.	
c) Your firm has never tested the potency or rec Chorionic Gonadotropin 11,000IU prior to distr	ribution.	
9. Results of stability testing are not used in det	ermining expiration dates.	11.00-1
Specifically, your firm lacked valid analytical a your sterile drug products:	nd sterility data to support	t the following expiration dates applied to
a) 6-month expiration date assigned to HCG 11	,000IU injectable.	ide so a dedice the second
b) 3-month expiration date assigned to MIC+B1	1+B12 25/25/25mg/mL+2	5mcg/mL+1000mcg/mL injectable.
c) 3-month expiration date assigned to Lysine H	75, 7	
d) 3-month expiration date assigned to Taurine		and mande production of the provider
		The state of the s
		W 25
the state of the s	r romal	the control of the last of a first
A TOTAL OF THE STREET		Calmanda Tarada Islanda
		The state of the s
A Company	and a second of all	and the state of the second
t and the second		resource and the second of the second
PUBLICATE POLICY CONTACT THE	TEMPLOYEE(S) NAME AND	DATE ISSUED
SEE REVERSE OF THIS EMPLOYEE(S) SIGNATURE LEADE	Jessica L. Pressley, Drug	